Democrats
Biden
Clinton
Dodd
Edwards
Gravel
Kucinich
Obama*

Richardson

Republicans
Brownback
Gilmore
Giuliani
Huckabee
Hunter
McCain
Paul
Romney
Tancredo
T. Thompson
F. Thompson

Other
Nader

Total Democrats
Total Republicans
Grand Total

Operating
Expenditures
Minus Offsets

$11,267,792
$215,749,845
$15,143,593
$40,073,078
$498,518
$5,480,666
$681,357,127
$22,401,549

$4,210,664
$371,940
$58,639,809
$16,024,753
$2,822,800
$170,666,587
$30,455,936
$105,118,214
$6,048,851
$1,213,254
$23,236,670

$3,820,411

$991,972,169

$418,809,477
$1,414,602,057

Presidential Pre-Nomination Campaign Disbursements December 31, 2008

Fundraising
Disbursements
Minus Offsets

SO

S0

-$5,540
$3,746,635
SO

-$1,546

S0

S0

$13
S0
S0
S0
S0
$6,816,641
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0

S0

$3,739,549

$6,816,653
$10,556,202

Legal/Accounting
Disbursements Minus
Offsets

30
S0
30
$176,298
30
S0
30
S0

S0

S0

S0

S0
-$3,752
$1,158,124
S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

$176,298

$1,154,372
$1,330,670

*Obama financial activity includes both Primary and General funds.

Other
Disbursements

$11,500
$75,403
$11,000
$268

SO

S0
$47,930,903
S0

$97

S0
$3,093
$400
$2,000
$23,440,900
S0
$2,100
$650
S0
$10,600

S0

$48,029,074

$23,459,840
$71,488,914

Total

$11,279,292
$215,825,248
$15,149,053
$43,996,279
$498,518
$5,479,120
$729,288,031
$22,401,549

$4,210,774
$371,940
$58,642,902
$16,025,153
$2,821,048
$202,082,251
$30,455,936
$105,120,314
$6,049,501
$1,213,254
$23,247,270

$3,820,411

$1,043,917,090

$450,240,342
$1,497,977,843

Expenditures
Subject to Limit

$0

$0
$15,149,663
$0
$551,727
$0

$0

S0

$4,210,664
$371,940
SO
$16,043,517
$2,821,965
$0

SO

S0
$6,156,645
$1,213,254
SO

$310,769

$15,701,390

$30,817,985
$46,830,143

Hand

$29,826
$1,574,762
$485,547
$4,191,640
$56,040
$44,074
$18,272,367
$3,201

-$451
$16,455
$58,847
$50,333
$53,651

$1,834,696
$578,967
$32,588
$138,482
S0
$201,211

$143,353

$24,657,459

$2,964,779
$27,765,590

Latest Cash on Debts Owed by

Campaign

SO
$5,943,385
$557,834
$3,575
$146,072
$0
$434,954
$27,086

SO

$0
$3,553,761
$107,378
$10,000
$223,808
SO
$250,000
SO

$0
$52,593

S0

$7,112,906

$4,197,539
$11,310,445

Debts
Owed to
Campaign

50
S0
50
S0
$935
S0
$0
S0

S0

S0

$619
$52,063
S0
$549,215
S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

$935

$601,897
$602,832



