Presidential Pre-Nomination Campaign Disbursements December 31, 2008

	Operating Expenditures Minus Offsets	Fundraising Disbursements Minus Offsets	Legal/Accounting Disbursements Minus Offsets	Other Disbursements	Total	Expenditures Subject to Limit	Latest Cash on Hand	Debts Owed by Campaign	Debts Owed to Campaign
Democrats									
Biden	\$11,267,792	\$0	\$0	\$11,500	\$11,279,292	\$0	\$29,826	\$0	\$0
Clinton	\$215,749,845	\$0	\$0	\$75,403	\$215,825,248	\$0	\$1,574,762	\$5,943,385	\$0
Dodd	\$15,143,593	-\$5,540	\$0	\$11,000	\$15,149,053	\$15,149,663	\$485,547	\$557,834	\$0
Edwards	\$40,073,078	\$3,746,635	\$176,298	\$268	\$43,996,279	\$0	\$4,191,640	\$3,575	\$0
Gravel	\$498,518	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$498,518	\$551,727	\$56,040	\$146,072	\$935
Kucinich	\$5,480,666	-\$1,546	\$0	\$0	\$5,479,120	\$0	\$44,074	\$0	\$0
Obama*	\$681,357,127	\$0	\$0	\$47,930,903	\$729,288,031	\$0	\$18,272,367	\$434,954	\$0
Richardson	\$22,401,549	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$22,401,549	\$0	\$3,201	\$27,086	\$0
Republicans									
Brownback	\$4,210,664	\$13	\$0	\$97	\$4,210,774	\$4,210,664	-\$451	\$0	\$0
Gilmore	\$371,940	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$371,940	\$371,940	\$16,455	\$0	\$0
Giuliani	\$58,639,809	\$0	\$0	\$3,093	\$58,642,902	\$0	\$58,847	\$3,553,761	\$619
Huckabee	\$16,024,753	\$0	\$0	\$400	\$16,025,153	\$16,043,517	\$50,333	\$107,378	\$52,063
Hunter	\$2,822,800	\$0	-\$3,752	\$2,000	\$2,821,048	\$2,821,965	\$53,651	\$10,000	\$0
McCain	\$170,666,587	\$6,816,641	\$1,158,124	\$23,440,900	\$202,082,251	\$0	\$1,834,696	\$223,808	\$549,215
Paul	\$30,455,936	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$30,455,936	\$0	\$578,967	\$0	\$0
Romney	\$105,118,214	\$0	\$0	\$2,100	\$105,120,314	\$0	\$32,588	\$250,000	\$0
Tancredo	\$6,048,851	\$0	\$0	\$650	\$6,049,501	\$6,156,645	\$138,482	\$0	\$0
T. Thompson	\$1,213,254	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,213,254	\$1,213,254	\$0	\$0	\$0
F. Thompson	\$23,236,670	\$0	\$0	\$10,600	\$23,247,270	\$0	\$201,211	\$52,593	\$0
Other									
Nader	\$3,820,411	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,820,411	\$310,769	\$143,353	\$0	\$0
Total Democrats	\$991,972,169	\$3,739,549	\$176,298	\$48,029,074	\$1,043,917,090	\$15,701,390	\$24,657,459	\$7,112,906	\$935
Total Republicans	\$418,809,477	\$6,816,653	\$1,154,372	\$23,459,840	\$450,240,342	\$30,817,985	\$2,964,779	\$4,197,539	\$601,897
Grand Total	\$1,414,602,057	\$10,556,202	\$1,330,670	\$71,488,914	\$1,497,977,843	\$46,830,143	\$27,765,590	\$11,310,445	\$602,832

^{*}Obama financial activity includes both Primary and General funds.